practice of clinical social work in counseling of clients in a clinical setting. If hours are obtained 
in Indiana they must occur under an Active LSW license or Temporary LSW Permit. The 
experience must be paid, full-time and supervised to qualify as experience. Part-time 
experience will be considered by the Board. (Note: One thousand five hundred hours (1,500) 
equals one (1) year of experience.) Under no circumstances can this experience requirement be 
met in less than twenty-four (24) months This form may be duplicated if you completed the 
required two (2) years of experience with more than one employer.